3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART A RELEASED 17DEC2013 | YY | UG
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE —
CNTERFACE aDaeTER NUMBER AT | ECR-15-002160 1IFEB2015 | KS | TE
A2 | ECR-21-004118 08aPR2021 | LG | TE
2266142 A AN CRIMP—HELCHTAD ST M AN A SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151417-1 Zﬁk
- | | | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- | | | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- 2l 2 - ] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
e A R B SUPERSEDED BY S-2To1417-2 - - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - - -] - 2063440 -1 AR FEED MODULE 1238
CYISUTI ) CINE CPIMP WELGHT ADBJUST SERVO 0ROl FTE - -] | - | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
LATCH PLATE/Y - N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
i \ M oMb Lr T n et SERVO - - - -] -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT}W 77
INLATCH PLATE/ - | 1 1 1 1 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 16606
220868142 7 A CINE CRIMP HETGHT ADJUST NONE OBSOLETE - |REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
T-2266142-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - ’
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - -] - 2119799- 1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
APPLICATOR DATA . 1 1 - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
WIRE 12 00 mm L. 0791 F - | - |REF|REF] - | - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
INSUL 13.94 mm [ 1551 0 -2l 2121212 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 197
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - | | | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96 |
408-10389 L) - | | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- | | | | | 2119956- 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- | - -] | 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2121212 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINAL DATA: MFR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - i i i 51197931 UIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL ZL -3 -1 3] 3|3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 672
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::E:I- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - fa 2 2 2 2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION o |
A 20-4 80 mm 1 20-2 10 mm [ .047- 083 IN]J - 1 W W W W 20719383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TERMINAL CEAR SPEC Rey | ) ] - - -] -] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
APPLI CAT ON - | | | | 985575- 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
SPECIFICATION - - - - - -] | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
-l a s 4] 4] 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ : :
-2l 2121212 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
TE TERMINAL GWH/LEAR TERMINAL TE SEAL GWH/LEAR SEAL - | | | | 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
1949751 -1 26806.201 184 1572316-1 16695 627.642 - | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
1949751-7 1815107 1949110-1 14448 627.621 - 1 1 1 1 1 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
- - -1 1|2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] - 2119652- 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
STZE FED mm [ INCH] 1 | REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
0_75mm2 w.20+/70.05 [.047+/7.002} 5.0 | - W 1 1 1 1 2079383 7 SCR, BHSC, ROHS (M8 X 25) 4}
- | - | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- | | | | | 21196441 RAM WASHER  PRECISION 38
*WARN I NG e\ | - | 1 1 1 1 2119085- 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
[ 1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO - 1 1 1 1 1 f;;;gzé ; ESE;O&DJ?E;HL gi
Zﬁl LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B B B B B 0793835 1SCR BHSC RoHS (Wi X 307 33
THCOMMERDED SPARE FARTS SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - | | | | | 2161328-1 HEX)HEAD,)FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. "0 T [ 1 1 1-1320908-2 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION p L N N T O R O 2119909-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 22
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER
1?& APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S N O A O c-18032-> |5CR, SET, FLT PNT, Mo * 20.0 2/
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S L O O O O 3068351 |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266142-4 - | | | | 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266142-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266142-5 ~ ! ! ! ! 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266142-6 - | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | | c168083-2 |SCK, SHT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 k 8.0 ¢
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - W W W W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl - | | | | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 242. - -
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 242. ! | | | | | c119606- | INSERT, SHEAR I3
- | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
1?& GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 - | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
A - - - -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 N | | | | 2119805- | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY . ’
ACTUATE THE COUNTER . - - | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 2572 N - | | | | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
Zﬁl - - - -] - 2119640 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 ‘N | | | | | 6-1633138-5 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N I . - - - R
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ! c019988- ] DUSHING, LCHo- T2, MISUMI .2249 /
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - - W - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 2438 - - - - - - 6
t - - | | 2119798~ 1 DETENT PIN 1247 - | | | | 21197811 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FSgFﬁR/EDDFIETEIDONCAALM ISNTQORFQ*MGAEHLOONCAHON REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - T 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 R 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
' - -] - -] - 2119758~ 1 RAM. AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245 N\l | | | | | 2-2119784-9 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
/ \xg§p§§yv§$gMTh§ ﬁﬁnggﬁggﬁ ﬁg ﬁHgoﬁdgﬁﬁﬁéﬁigﬁuﬁJﬁN§A§QY§§5E - 1 1 | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 - | | | | 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
S T HoUs NG REFER T NS TRUCTION SHEET FOR 40D 1T TONAL - | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 N\l | | | | | 2-1633738-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
[NFORMATION. 77| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo 770 -7 -6 -5]-2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) T T R R T o TENOVZ0TS — SR
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.55. L TNV — j/ﬁgi vort sburg, PA 111053608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G' BAI{’EY :
/ fg THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. OTHERWISE SPECTFIED: AP UD O6NOVZOTS fuave ‘
mm U GUO Ocean Side Feed
I‘L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD /xw{ /X[w W I <: \/ E%% ES I <> %J e %§3 : Applicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {§9{:::}3$§ ol S TTIon e
APPLY T-esatomo  LOCTITE 1O THREADS. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N i 1| 00770 [Gm22661 42
Aﬁi THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. ‘ ‘ ‘ - S E—
Customer Accessible Production Drawing -7 | 4 A7

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

MECHANTCAL A}/fégé

(e O

MU ELRLS

: (e

O

.14
[0.045]
I REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

==—20.00£0.50
REF [0.000£0.019]
qf_\

\\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

. ‘::fl/J‘IDREF
{tI’REF |

EE _“ |

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

i ot s R SINERR
Y. YIN — y
CH(? BATLEY 06NOV2013 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 06NOV201 3 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lre 10 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 ‘@}{::]fﬁﬁ 0013 APPLICATION SPEC i
b ‘ ‘ . 4 PLC £0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AMGLE S i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED PATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2266142 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE D SHEET ? OF4 REVAZ
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 T 7R SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
PACIFIC VERSION PART - | SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
2-2266 142 A FINE CRIMP HETGHT ADIUST MECHANTCAL OBSOLETE
- -2 -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - - ] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
222001 42 72 EINE ~cDTIMD e T oLl T AD TS T DNEIIMATTC
A g e A e VBSOLETE 1 - [ - [ - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- -] -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
2_22pp 140 & A CINE CRIMP LCToUT AD [IST SERVO OBSOLETE - - - 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 7/72
LATCH PLATE /4 R 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
2 oocctyn g A FINE CRIMP UEToUT ADIUCT NONE OBSOLETE -~ | REF[REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
7-20661472-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - | - 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
R 8-21084-1 [0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- - -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
R 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
APPLICATOR DATA N 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
CRIMP ST17rF vy -l a4 4] 4 2168400-5  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 43
WIRE [2.00 rm [.079] F - - - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TNSUL 13 92 mm [ 1557 0 - Lo ] 2-2119656-2 [APPLICATOR BASIC AS?E!BEEEDSF l jé
R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, S
R AR AN 0 [0 [0 [T 2119092-2 [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- -] -] - 1633743-1  |[SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 33
TERMINAL DATA: MFR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - - |REF] - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF W9177
-2 222 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c:j3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 | | | 6904380 FRONT STRIP GUIbE ° 96
4.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] @1.20-2.10 mm [.047-.083 IN] B N R I 1558865 TSPACER. CRIVPER 35
seoliat @) N T e ’ ’ L [ 21199561 [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION - - - - W - 1 1 2WW9740*W TAG,IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 2 ]2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TE TERMINAL GWH/LEAR TERMINAL TE SEAL GWH/LEAR SEAL N 5[5 ]5]53 99c763-9  |SCR, oSBT, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
1949751 1 26806201184 15723161 16695 627 642 el eje e cce8l -8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 0|
19497512 7815102 1949110- 14448 627 621 S I i 071802270  |5CR, HER HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 Sk
R 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- - - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
e - L TuE hEonT TCRImP TEToiT AN -2 2 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
= iiﬁi R 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
. 00mme 1.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 4. 4 R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
0. Jommé 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.00¢] 5.0 - T 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. o0mme |.15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 5.5 : B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
*WARNING B R A 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10 o L N N R 1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
AR LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - f f f f g?g?ii;? igi)HEQEC)FﬁiigEéMAMé 20; i j;g
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T T T T T o 13709083 [SPACER STRIP GULDE Lo 30
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS witL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T [ 1 | 1 | T | 2119959-3 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY B L T A 490666-3  |SPACER, CRINMPER co
-2l 2] 2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 27
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S R I R B 510790 SRAG. TERMINAL o5
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT A N N I O 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
QESﬁ%i%gALSE%E%EW?QHF?gMiéiTAggw?gi%OR” CONVERSION: 8-2266142-4 S TS S T 2003714 R, of L AU SHLDR 5.0 DA X 0.9 =
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266142-4 S L I U O c168083-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 * 8.0 C
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266142-5 R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L B c119933-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N | W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
A\ R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ ?
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 242. B I R R B 3568854 |STOP . SHEAR T
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 138 & 152. AN O c119800-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A N - 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ORDER TO PROPERLY - -
e e Counreg Y CORRELTLT : RN 2119782-1  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] NP b bt 6-7633136-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
A - - -] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 S I (R A - i g
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N N - - - , - - -] -] - - :
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | c079988-1 |BUSHING, LCHo-Te, MISUMI 1249 N R I BT ST19781-1  |DEPRESSOR . SHEAR s
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W W W 1-22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 :
e B N T N 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 S L I I O ¢38011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER é
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - . N ] 2-2119784-9 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM
R T L ON AL TAEORMAT IO HEEERE 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 — I oy e L :
N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 )
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, A N AR T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 ¥ 4.0 54 N 1| Tt [ 1| 2-1633738-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE [TEM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL -77(-271-25(-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM -1l -2 T -25-22]-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
I N ’:OR M AT I ON . THIS DRAW\% IS A CONTROLLED DOCUVENT FOR TYCO ELEC RONICS CORPORATION DWN ] ]
L 2 TS RO Lt e o [ UENOVZOTS — TE TE Connectivity
A\ THis APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. N S— Y TN A — forisburg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 06NOV2013 [NAME
U, GUO Ocean Side Feed
Zﬁ\xﬁfgthgﬁRibfﬁﬁ%E$NrétéggnggKgglggTFQ%LQﬁE%EFﬁgQEFOJLAT v PACTEIC VERSTON ; lpc ks o Applicator
' 2 PLC +0.13 - -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Shown on sheetfts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {§%£:::}3Pm 0013 RPPLICATION SPEC
. . 4 PLC +0 . SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AN THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. CAtlantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) R T I — AT 00779 (C=2266142 ]
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVAZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3
L\SHEDB.Y A D6ST6 REVISTONS
FEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
6 ' /®REF
' O
J%K@REF
i«
REF
0
SERVO
LATCH PLATE
@ C)
ETE
© a)o 39
SERVO FEEDER \; ) (e ‘ ‘\
CAM POSITIONS e ST

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

R T R T RS E A T 06NOV20T13 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN C_ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CH(? BATLEY 06NOV2013 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 06NOV2013 [NAME ‘
mm U CUo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 oPLe x hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}jgtg 10013 [wRLCHTION Seee E—
ANGLES +- -
\\\\\\ ) WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2266142
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [**F [ | 4 OF4 REVAZ
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



